— Boston Whaler, Inc.

\ 5 : 4 3 2

DWE. NO.

PJU20O02041

08 STD.
09 OPT. 100—70005
10 OPT. 100-70007

KEYSWITCH FOR
OPT. 100—-70005 (MERC)
— OR —

KEYSW/SAFETY 11,12
COMBO FOR -
OPT. 100-70007 (OMC)

15
(OPTION

100-70005)

NOTES:

FIXTURE NO. 16—22 SHALL BE USED TO LOCATE
ALL CUTOUTS & COMPONENTS.

43

07
OPTION:
100-70061

26

** NOT FITTED WHEN OPT. ITEM 18 INSTALLED.

F
18 (OPTION)
100—70201 & 03 STD.
100-70203 04 OPTIONAL,
(100-70338) -
(SHOWN)
05
OPTIONAL,
(100-70338) r
D
C
v/%
06 OPTIONAL:
(100-70203 &
100-70211)
B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: g
DIVENSIONS. ARE IN. INCHES 3
TOLERANCES _
DECIMALS ANGULAR 3
o o
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 7
ASSEMBLY & PARTS|
16,17 OMC PRE—RIG OPTION: 100—70007 IDENT. DOCUMENT |
13,14 MERC PRE—RIG OPTION: 100-70005 SR o R._DURHAM_| O
DATE cHko. S WL N
12/14/98 [oesan S W, 0
C [we (s
— - »
A A
— ] MODEL YEAR 2000 COPY [o/i6/ss] RO | ENCINEERING DEPARTMENT
é ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ 1 ‘ & ‘ E e
S 2 S| CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS 14" DAUNTLESS

5 % 4 3 \ 2

1




MODEL YEAR 2000 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 14" DAUNTLESS
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PJ902042

ITEM

is}
<

u/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

O1] 1 |EA| FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE 160DA—-99 1204908
02] 1 |EA | DOOR, HDPE CONSOLE 1178250
03] 1 |EA| RAIL, GRAB LO—-PATT CONSOLE 1249275
04| 1 |EA| RAIL, GRAB HI-PATT CONSOLE 1012087
05| 1 |EA | WINDSHIELD 1021070
06| 1 |EA | BOX, HDPE TACKLE SEAFOAM 1057231
071 1 |EA | COMPASS, FLUSH MT EXPLORER WHT 0881623
O8] 1 |EA | PANEL, BLANK W/ SWITCH 1178185
091 1 |EA | PANEL, MERC PRE-RIG 1178207
10 1 |EA| PANEL, OMC PRE-RIG 1178219
111 1 |EA| PANEL, OMC SINGLE IGN SW 1029669
121 1 |EA T HARNESS, IGN OMC 20" SYSTEM CHECK 1029557
131 1 |EA ] CONTROL, CNSL MT W/ 20" HARNESS (MERC) | 1032671
141 2 |[EA| CABLE, CONTROL MERCURY 15’ 0198812
15| 1 [EA|ACC PART, MERC SW (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605
16| 1 |EA| CONTROL, OMC SCL BINN W/ TRIM 1029446
171 2 |EA| CABLE, CONTROL OMC 15 1029321
18] 1 |EA| ROD—HOLDER, 4—ROD ASSY., SEAFOAM 1068600
191 1 JEA| STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM 0662510
20| 1 |EA | STEERING, CABLE NFB W/ ENDS 13 0997106
2171 1 |EA | STEERING, HELM PERFORMANCE NFB TILT 0997213
22 1 |EA] STEERING WHEEL, 15" DIA. GREY GRIP 1020213
251 1 |EA | EMBLEM, BW STEERING WHEEL CAP 1021054
24 | 1 |EA | LABEL, BW STEERING PULL WARNING 1016518
251 1 |EA | PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT CONSOLE 1193093
26| 1 |EA | DRAIN, 17 IMPACT W/0 BARB BLK 1041953
271 2 |EA | DRINKHOLDER, PLAS W/DRAIN XLG BLK 1186329
28] 6 | FT | HOSE, PVC CLEAR DRAIN 7/16” 1041490
291 1 |EA | BOX, ABS FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555
S0 1 |EA | BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530
ST 1 [ EA | BRKR/SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON 30A ETA 0365775
521 1 |EA | BRKR, MANUAL RESET T10A 0670463
331 2 |EA | BOOT, RESET BRKR CLEAR 1066547/
34113 | FT | TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX 'U —TRIM 1020965
351 8 | EA | NUT, WELL 1033422
36| 8 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 x 1-1/4" PFH 1010107
371 8 |EA | WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258
3812 | EA | WASHER, FENDER 1/4 x 1.25" SS 0189365
39112 | EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/4-20 SC 1007764
4012 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 x 1.25" PPH 0151746
41|22 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918
42122 [EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 1007772
43| 3 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 3/4” POH 1008564
44114 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8" PTH 1010925
45 | x| B~ ; - 86856+
46 [ 18 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1.25" POH 1008424
471 1 |EA | DECAL, BW TUNA FIRE RED 0998851
481 1 |EA | DECAL, BW DAUNTLESS DK GRAY HIBOSC 1030683
49| 4 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 1/2” PTH 1008812
50| 4 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 3/4" PFH 1008408
511 1 JEA | BUSS BAR, BONDING SYSTEM 1051798




— Boston

Whaler, Inc.

DWE. NO.

PJ202011

[ HIE 1
I | F
[ |
I |
(4 1
- STERN EYE, REF. fo”t “«
L 01 8
L CONSOLE ASSY. 7
08)(4 PLCS.)
i i CONSOLE MTG.
| | I FASTENERS,
| | 0.50 (9) REQ'D. E
| |
VIEW ON_TRANSOM, LKG. FWD. T T ‘
| | — 4 _ J
SHOWN IN FOLDED DOWN @ ‘ ‘ L J T J
& EXTENDED POSITION. I | 712l 4.00 10.80 bee 1.00 —
R VIEW LOOKING AFT
VIEW LOOKING PORT, STBD SIMILAR
D
05,06: LOCATE 6.50” UP TO CENTER
FROM FLOOR SURFACE.
@@ OPTIONAL BOW RAIL, SEE SHT. 2.
AFT VERTICAL IN
FUEL TANK COVER.
C
25.00
L ] B
FISHING SEAT BASE, REF.,
REFER TO DWG. 18-J902-02, UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECITED: E
SHT. 2 OF 2. DNENSIONS. ARE IV INHES H
FUEL TANK COVER, REF. secwas O 3
LADDER CLIP Il Y £x
POSITION ON DO NOT SCALE DRAWING T
AFT DECK. = =
163 o ASSEMBLY & PARTS |C
SECURE USING: IDENT. DOCUMENT 8
13) COOLER CLEATS ARE PART OF OPTIONS:
2 PLACES 100—70306 COMFORT PACKAGE & P R_DURHAW_| 4
18.25 @@ @@@ 100-70307 COOLER SEAT B g | DM o
TO AFT SCREW CTR. B . oeson DM,
OF SIDE RAIL, P/S REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT ASSEMBLY, CONSOLE ASSEMBLY C [we LS -
LOCATE TO DIM’N. SHOWN — SEE DETAIL ABOVE FOR [ E—— .
(REFER TO SHT. 2 FOR MOUNTING FASTENER LOC'NS. ]
MTG. SCREW POSITIONING). T ViobEL VO 7000 GoPY [ F] | ENINEERING DEPARTMENT
g] DESGRPTION | & [&]E[™ 14" DAUNTLESS
= = FINAL ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS AND_OUTFIT
8 7 6 4 4 3 \ 2 \ 1




6 5 ¥ 4 2 " el g0z201 2
— Boston Whaler, Inc.
NOTE:
OPTION: 100-70205, LOCATE (2) ITEM 15 IN HULL TO MATCH
FISHING SEAT SNAPS IN CUSHION. F
. - 15,16
NOTE: INCLUDED WITH OPT. 100-70203, FISHING PACKAGE CRen: 10070501, OPTION: éﬁi’fgii%g NOTE.
§ BOW_CUSHION —_—— LOCATE (4) ITEM 15 IN HULL TO MATCH
NOTE: INCLUDED WITH OPTION: SNAPS IN ‘CUSHION.
100-70306, COMFORT PACKAGE 57, 15
OPTION: 100-70059,
BOW RAIL 03
NOTE: INCLUDED WITH OPT.
100—70036, COMFORT PACKAGE =
58
59,60,61 (4 PLCS) D
59,62,63,64 (2 PLCS)
65, 15
»~ OPT. 100-70306
OPT. 100-70307
OPTION: 100-70307 ¢
COOLER SEAT
H __ NOTE: INCLUDED WITH
o OPT.: 100-70306,
COMFORT PACKAGE
12,15
LOCATE ITEM 15 IN COOLER C
TO MATCH CUSHION SNAPS.
g /WO
|| 11
5
SEE SHT. 1 FOR
LOCATING DETAIL
05,06
48 "CONSOLE ASSY”".,, SEE SHT. 1.
B
LIVEWELL DRAIN, REF. 07 USED ON FWD & AFT ANGLES
/05 USED ON PORT/STBD ANGLES. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: g
BNENSIONS. ARE. IV INCHES H
CoceRmces o
MTG. ANGLES, 2 P/S, 2 FWD/AFT ”fc.‘:x” g °
(PRE—INSTALLED ON SEAT BASE) K e e 3
\ ASSEMBLY & PARTS 0
REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT ASSY., IDENT. DOCUMENT
INSTALLATION NOTES: ScALE SR R, DURHAM v
1.— LOCATE R.P.S. SUB—ASSY. ON FUEL TANK LS N
COVER PER DIM'N. ON SHT. 1 OF 3. 03/08/99 [oesion 0]
2.—DRILL / INSTALL FASTENERS INTO FUEL C -
TANK CVR. & HULL AS SHOWN ON SHT. 2. e N
3.—IF EQUIPPED W/ OPTIONAL LIVEWELL,
CONNECT SUPPLY AND DRAIN LINES. LAk,
— | MODEL YEAR 2000 UPDATE [o/i5/s] 7| | ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
é\ DESGRPTION \ g Mg ™ 74’ DAUNTLESS
= = FINAL ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS AND_OUTFIT
7 6 5 % 4 3 | 2 | 1




MODEL YEAR 2000 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 14" DAUNTLESS
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PJ902013

mem | o | u/m DESCRIPTION BM.L. NO.
01| 1 [EA| CONSOLE ASSEMBLY, BW140DA=99 18190204
02 1 |EA| REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT ASSY, BWI140DA—99]18J90205
03] 1 [EA|RAIL,_BOW BW140DA—99 1198779
04 1 [EA|LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP TRANSOM | 1171883
05] 2 [EA[CLIP, POLE STRC BLK — MAST LIGHT 590646
06| 2 [ EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PTH 1008739
07 [24EA| SCREW, TAPPING f14A x 1" PPH 1008689
0810 [ EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1—1/2" PPH 1008697
09 2 [EA | CLEAT, COOLER 54 QI. SEAFOAM 1073246
10| 1 [EA] COOLER, 54 QT. WHT 1016419
11] 2 [EA[HOOK, PLAS COOLER 1/8" WHT 1043181
12| 1 [EA| CUSH, BW—97 COOLER 54 QT WHT/GRY | 1006725
1316 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING f14A x 1.5 PFH 1008382
1416 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PIH 1008739
15|20 EA| SNAP STUD W/#8 x 3/8" PH 203786
16 1 [EA [ CUSH. BWI40DA—99 BOW 1198860
17] 9 [EA| SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1~ PFH 1008366
18] 9 [EA|WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 0958868
19| 1 [EA| LABEL, WARNING SWIM_PLATFORM 1016948
20] 1 |EA|RAIL. SIDE STBD 1070960
21] 1 [EA|RAIL, SIDE_PORT 1070978
22 [ 14 EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" POH 1008507
23] 4 [ EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH 1008762
24 1 [EA[SEAT, BW—97 FISHING WHT 1038876
25 1 [EA | CUSH, FISHING SEAT WHT/GRY 1006675
26| 1 |EA| OFFSET EXT, FISH PED 1076975
271 4 [EA[SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.5" PPH 1008598
28] 4 |EA| WASHER, STAR 1/4” S5 1008929
29[ 4 [EA|WASHER, FLAT 1/4” 55 0152926
30] 1 | EA|DECAL, BW LOGO 18" FIRE RED 0997999
EA | DECAL, BW LOGO 18" DARK BLUE 0998047
EA [ DECAL, BW LOGO 18" DARK GREEN 0998054
31| 1 [EA| DECAL, BW HARPOON PORT FIRE RED 0998559
EA | DECAL, BW HARPOON PORT DARK BLUE 0998450
EA [ DECAL, BW HARPOON PORT DARK GREEN | 0998452
32[ 1 |EA| DECAL, BW HARPOON STBD FIRE RED 0998559
EA [ DECAL, BW HARPOON STBD DARK BLUE 0998450
EA | DECAL, BW_HARPOON STBD DARK GREEN | 0998542
33116.3] FT | TAPE, SOLID 1” FIRE RED W/ PIN STRIPE | 1038009
34 2 [EA|DECAL, BW DAUNTLESS DK GRAY HIBOSSCAL | 1030683
35] 2 [EA|DECAL, BW 14° FIRE RED HIBOSSCAL 1198076
36 1 [EA|LABEL, BW WARNING SWIM PLATFORM 1016948
371 1 [EATLABEL, BW FUEL TANK — NO DRILL 1016443
38] 1 |EA|LABEL, BW SAFETY HIGH PERF. BOAT 1017136
39 1 | EA|PLATE, NMMA 99—BW140DA 1185966
EA | PLATE, BUILDER'S CE 99—BWI140DA 1185834
40[ 4 [EA|RIVET, POP/BLIND 1/8" x 1/4" ALUM. 1007855
41| 1 [EA[ MANUAL, OWNERS BW DAUNTLESS 1033117
42 1 [ EA | DIAGRAM, WOOD LCTN BW140DA=99 1187186
43[3.3[ FT [ TRIM, VINYL RIGID 1~ x 1.5” BLACK 1040948
441 3 [EA|SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 5/8  PIH 1010925
45] 1 | EA| RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 36 1020866
1 [EA] RUBRAIL, PLASTIC WHT. 36' 1204734
46 1 | EA|INSERT, RUBRAIL CHAR FLEX 36' 1020809
1 [EA]INSERT, RUBRAIL WHT. FLEX 36 1204700
47166 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5" PFH S5 1009943
481 1 [EA | CAP, RUBRAIL END PORT BLACK 1171602
49 1 [EA| CAP, RUBRAIL END STBD BLACK 1171644
50 1 | EA [ CANVAS, BW140DA-99 BIM TOP W/BOOT RED | 1198811
EA | CANVAS, BW140DA—99 BIM TOP W/B0OT BLUE | 1198829
EA [ CANVAS, BWT40DA—99 BIM TOP W/BOOT GREEN| 1198803
51| 1 [EA[ SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF W/O LOCK 0162701
52 1 | EA | DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY, BW140DA—99 | 1185875
53] 1 [EA|FIRE EXT, 2LBS 5BC RATING 0226894
541 1 [EA|CLAMP, FIRE EXT 2B 1038926
55] 1 | EA|BATIERY, GR24 STARTING 525CCA 1021112
56 1 | EA | BRACKET, BW130/1500A-97 MOUNT FISHING | 1021112
57 1 |EA|CUSH. SUN LOUNGE FILLER 1324722
58] 1 | EA | SUN LOUNGE 22J91300
59 4 [EA| CLEAT, SUN LOUNGE FILLER 1564307
60| |EA[SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.50 PTH 1008747
61 EA [ SCREW, TAPPING, #14 x 2 PTH 1008770
62| | EA|SCREW., MACHINE, 1/4-20 x 2 PPH 1008614
63 | EA[NUT, NYLON HEX, 1/4-20 1007764
64 | EA|WASHER, FENDER, 1/4" x 1.25 189365
65] 1 [EA|CUSH, FWD SEAT PORT B/R, WHT/GRY 1231992
BOM_NOTES:
+ NOT SHOWN

(*1) OPTION: 100—-70515, SUN—TOP (NOT SHOWN)
(*2) OPTION: 100-70998, CE CERTIFICATION (NOT SHOWN)
(*3) OPTION: 100—-75211, 85 AMP BATTERY, (NOT SHOWN)




DWE. NO.

6 \ ) { 4 2 PJU9O2051
— Boston Whaler, Inc.
F
*09
PART OF 30
*INCL. W/ 08 3‘\/® gg INSTALL ON ITEM 04 AND
' N " 01 USING CUSHION AS TEMPLATE.
=
HINGE PRE—INSTALLED ON COVER.
04
w7 INSTALL ONTO SEAT BASE USING: 18, 19 & 20.
\5@@ EQUALLY SPACED (4) PLACES. ITEM 21.
USE FIXTURE ‘ SHALL BE USED AT ALL REMAINING HINGE HOLE LOC'NS.
TO LOCATE IN
BUCKET. \
*28
*3/4" 1.D. HOSE
FROM RAW WATER PUMP D
(REFER TO DWG. 18-J902-02)
11
*TO DRAIN FITTING IN TRANSOM
(REFER TO DWG. 18-J902-02) * OPTIONAL: 100—70203 "FISHING PACKAGE"
OR, 100-70209 "LIVEWELL"
C
B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: E
DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INGHES H
TOLERANCES 2
oECIALS ANGULAR 3
L o
50 NOT SCALE DRAWNG T
ASSEMBLY & PARTS|c
IDENT. DOCUMENT |
SCA‘iONE oRaWN_ R, DURHAM | ()
DATE cHKD. S, W. N
03/05/99 ['oesien S,
C |w LS 0
—— o o
, .
— | MODEL YEAR 2000 UPDATE [o/i5/s] 7| | ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
= = o |mme
8 ‘ PESCRIPTION ‘ & ‘ & ‘ k3 REVERSIBLE PILOT
REVISIONS SEAT ASSY., 74/7EDA
8 7 6 5 % 4 | 2 | 1




MODEL YEAR 2000 PARIS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 14" DAUNTLESS
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO. PJS02052

ITEM

QTY.

U/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

O1] 1 JEA| FIBERGLASS PART, REVERS. PILOT SEAT 22H06401
02| 1 |EA| SUPPORT, SS REV SEAT W/ B/R 1187053
05 1 |EA| CUSHION, REV SEAT WHT/GRY 1178227
04 1 |EA | BASE, HDPE REV SEAT 1189883
05 1T JEA | CUSHION, REV SEAT B/R WHT/GRY 1006691
06| 4 |EA| BRACKET, 2" x 27 x 127 1050428
07|13 |FT | TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX "U" TRIM 1020965
08| 1 |EA | DRAIN, BAITWELL 17 ELBOW W/STANDPIPE 1041847/
09| 1 |EA| DRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/8" x 127 1045348
10| 1 |EA| PLUG, BRASS 3/4” CAM ACTION 0996009
111 1T JEA| FIBERGLASS PART, LIVEWELL DROP—IN 22487200
12|12 EA| SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 x 17 PFH 1009950
13|12 EA | WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 0958868
14 116 | EA | NUT, LOCK 1/4-20 1009/86
15| 8 |EA| SCREW, MACH #10-24 x 3/47 POH 1008440
16| 8 |EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918
171 8 [EA| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 1007772
18| 4 |EA| SCREW, MACH #6-32 x 1~ PFH 10101/2
19| 4 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #6 SS 0153858
20 4 |EA | NUT, LOCK #6-32 1009810
211 11| EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 1/2" PFH 1010562
221 9 |EA| SNAP STUD, #8 x 3/8" PH 0203/86
23] 4 |EA| SCREW, MACH 1/4—20 x 17 PPH 1008580
24 | 4 |EA | WASHER, FLAT 1/4”7 SS 0152926
25| 6 | FT | HOSE, WATER 1-1/8" BLACK 1042076
26| 2 |EA| CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4—1.5" SS 0256685
271 1 JEA| PUMP, SPRAY HEAD FOR LIVEWELL AERATOR | 0858944
281 1 JEA| TRIM, HDPE BW14/160DA-00 LIVEWELL 1551768
29| 6 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 3/4" PFH 1010370
30 1 | FT | LATCH, DRAW SOFT LATCH, 47 1564058
311 1 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING, #10 x 1”7 POH 1008507/
321 2 |EA| NUT, LOCK, #8-32 SC 1009927/
33| 2 |EA | WASHER, FLAT, #8 SS 152900
34| 2 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 3/4" PTH SC 1010735




— Boston Whaler, Inc.

USE w/ANCHOR ROLLER OPTION ——

#100—-70053

DWE. NO.

PJUO0O2031

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES
TOLERANCES
DECIMALS ANGULAR
B X
+ XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

SCALE

NonE  |PRW_R. DURHAM

cHko. S WL

ATE
2/23/99 [oesen S,

C [w LS

[to/15/8] 1 ]

asr————
AR /.

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

on oma] O

LsOzo6erd

coo| |

| MODEL YEAR 2000 UPDATE
‘ DESCRIPTION

=
5‘5

APPD|

REVISIONS

TimE
STERNDECK ASSY.,

14" DAUNTLESS

2

1




MODEL YEAR 2000 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 14" DAUNTLESS
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PJ902032

ITEM

QTY.

U/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.l. NO.

O1] 1T [EA | FIBERGLASS PART, STERNDECK 14DA 22488500
02| 1 |EA|RAIL, GRAB 117 x 17 SS W/STUD 1008960
03| 2 |EA| ELBOW, PVC 1.57FPT x 1.5 BARB x 90DEG| 0141515
04| 2 |EA | ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—0UT 6”7 1241845
05| 1 |EA | ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—0UT 8" 1068659
06| 2 |EA| THRU=HULL, PLAS 1.5" L—FLANGE W/ BARB | 1072826
O/ 1T |EA| PLATE, WARNING FUEL HAZARD 0995/04
08| 1T |EA | LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0551 /91
09| 1 | EA| LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 42" N/BEND 0222122
10 1T |EA | DECK FILL, GAS W/VENT WHI 55 B0ODY 095/008
11 2 A NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 5/16—18 100/814
121 2 |EA | WASHER, FLAT 5/16"7 x 3/4" SS 1008905
151 2 |EA | THRU=RHULL, PVC PRESS FIT 1042084
140 2 JEA | NUI, PVC RETAINING THRU-=HULL 1042068
15| 3 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 17 POH 01508002
16| 4 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 POH 100820/
171 1 |EA | BOOT, CABLE 37 BLK 1045225
18| 1 |EA | BOOT, CABLE RING 37 BLK 1045550
19 |18 | EA | RIVET, POP/BLIND 1/8" x 1/2"7 SS 1150038
20 |6 | € SHER,THEAT#10-S5S O To297T0
211 6 |EA| RIVET, POP/BLIND 3/16 x 5/8° ALUM. 0189415
22 1 |EA | LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 45" w/BEND 1588695




DWE. NO.

\ 6 \ 5 { 4 3 \ 2 PUSO202 1
— Boston Whaler, Inc.
A [ o RN
78 . L@//sz
) 60 54
77 - L & 94 -
OPTIONAL 50 <& | ANCHOR ROLLER OPTION
(100-70203 & 410070053
100-70209)
93
P
% 73
\
GQﬁ\PART OF 51 92
CUT 2.50" DIA. HOLES THRU, “
2 PLCS. WHEN REQ'D. 65\\5 E
&(/39 74\y K’ /'\ o
= &
HOLE, 6.50" DIA. THRU, et 37 — “&
43 N 25 € |
41 (STD.)
87 (CE OPTION
100-70998).
D
BO/M
FISH SEAT BASE C
OPTIONS:
100-70203
& 100-70205
(4) PLACES .
SEE DETAIL BELOW
*NOTE:
INSTALL FUEL FILTER
19.50" TO PORT, CL TO B
CL, 3.50" DOWN FROM j 11.75 f=— *
TRANSOM TOP TO UNiESs oTeERWSE SPECIFED: ]
SCREW CENTERS. | O O s M 2
(OPTIONS: 100-70005 & — oEciALS AcuLs 3
100-70007 ONLY) 261 o o
| - DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG T
788 L“ 7 ASSEMBLY & PARTS|C
/,7 @ - > IDENT. DOCUMENT |©
63 = = A e Jowm R_DURHANM | O
DATE cHk. S WL N
/ STD. STBD SIDE, 12/14/98 [oesan S.W. 0
o FOR OPTS: — ADD (2) PORT C |w LS
NS ANOTE: 10070035 FOR OPTIONS: - N
: . 74 100-70203 100-70035 & -
” INSTALL_ITEM 67, 21.00 PLAN-VIEW OF BATTERY 100-70203. ]
20753"TBDDO'WCNL FTROO,\;:LTRAANNDSOM HOLDDOWN MTG. LOCATIONS. — | MODEL YEAR 2000 UPDATE [to/15/8] 1 ] ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
. 8 2 g™ 74" DAUNTLESS
TOP TO CENTER. 8 ‘ pEeeRrTon ‘ E ‘ & ‘ s
THRU—-HULLS AND
REVISIONS HULL_OUTFIT
8 7 6 5 % 4 3 \ 2 \ 1




T
7 6 ) 2 PJSOZ2022
— Boston Whaler, Inc.
REMOVABLE BOW,/NAV
TROLLING MOTOR LIGHT, FOR OPTS: 100-70035 &
F PANEL ASSY. FOR 100—-70203 ONLY.
25
s OPTS. - .
01
24 ¥ 1 F
_— NAVLIGHT, P/S, OPTION 100-70053 ONLY
22 "
B :
e
= /\@ . £
13
15
02
- &@ )
FOR:
OPTIONS: @
700—70203
DI « woo—7om D
ONLY 18
84~
@W\ FOR OPTIONS:
9 .
@ FOR OPTIONS:
> S 10070203 & VIEW 2-A )
1 100-70209 ONLY. CUTOUT FOR TROLLING MOTOR
/s PLUG/RECEPT. PANEL.
32 07 OPTIONS: 100-70035 & 100—70203
USE FIXTURE: 14—01.
[ o 1.38 DIA. THRU, BILGE PUMP OUTLET @@
C ! USE FIXTURE: 14=07 C
2.5oj' !
‘\/ 1.38 DIA. THRU, LIVEWELL DRAIN, OPTS: 100-70203 & 100-70208 ONLY. USE FIXTURE: 14-07 DRILL 1.37” DIA. THRU,
. ANCHOR LOCKER DRAIN
I 2.06 DIA THRU, P/S DECK DRAIN SCUPPERS USE FIXTURE: 14-07. ot FhoURE Tasos
| 1.12 DIA. THRU, TRANSOM DRAIN USE FIXTURE: 14—09
3.00
—] i — G |
1.12" DIA. THRU, LVEWELL PUMP . ;
T OPTIONS: 100-70203 & 100-70209. 2.00 —= DRILL 1.37" DIA. x 4.00" DP.,
45.75 11.257™ ONLY USE FIXTURE: 14—15. LIGHT, BOW (s1D))
18.75 BASE FOR REMOVABLE NAV. LIGHT @@@
T - = — — FOR OPTS: 100-70035 & 100-70209 <> B
B 9.38 ONLY. @@
.& USE FIXTURE: 14-01 BRSNS AE 1 NS H
4 2.00 z
4 ,/ r ’—| Dscg:\s ANGuLAR 3
22.88 T - 00 NOT SCALE ORAWNG T
e 750 = DRILL .53" DIA. THRU, 2 PLCS ASSEMBLY & PARTS|C
| 2.50 DIA. THRU. LOCATE 2.50" DOWN - - : -
FROM RECESSED SURFACE. FOR: BOW EYE STD. @@@@ /DENT. DOCUMENT g
400 DOWN L WIRING ACCESS USE FIXTURE: 14-04 SN onE PR R, DURHAM
TO TOP USE FIXTURE: 14—08 o fowe ST N
A Lo R, —— /14/98 [sesan S, 0
DRILL 1.38 DIA x 6.50" DEEP, C [w s N
USE FIXTURE 14—16.
FISHING SEAT BASE @@@@ L N
.53" DIA. THRU, 2 PLCS., P/S OPTS: 100-700203 & — [ MODEL YEAR 2000 UPDATE [o/i5/8] W] | ENSINEERING DEPARTMENT
STERN EYE, USE FIXTURE: 14—06. 100-70205 ONLY. é‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ g ‘5 ‘E ™E 14 DAUNTLESS
= = THRU—HULLS AND
REVISIONS HULL_OUTFIT
8 7 6 | 5 % 4 3 | 2 | 1




T
7 6 ) 2 PJSOZ2022
— Boston Whaler, Inc.
REMOVABLE BOW,/NAV
TROLLING MOTOR LIGHT, FOR OPTS: 100-70035 &
F PANEL ASSY. FOR 100—-70203 ONLY.
25
s OPTS. - .
01
24 ¥ 1 F
_— NAVLIGHT, P/S, OPTION 100-70053 ONLY
22 "
B :
e
= /\@ . £
13
15
02
- &@ )
FOR:
OPTIONS: @
700—70203
DI « woo—7om D
ONLY 18
84~
@W\ FOR OPTIONS:
9 .
@ FOR OPTIONS:
> S 10070203 & VIEW 2-A )
1 100-70209 ONLY. CUTOUT FOR TROLLING MOTOR
/s PLUG/RECEPT. PANEL.
32 07 OPTIONS: 100-70035 & 100—70203
USE FIXTURE: 14—01.
[ o 1.38 DIA. THRU, BILGE PUMP OUTLET @@
C ! USE FIXTURE: 14=07 C
2.5oj' !
‘\/ 1.38 DIA. THRU, LIVEWELL DRAIN, OPTS: 100-70203 & 100-70208 ONLY. USE FIXTURE: 14-07 DRILL 1.37” DIA. THRU,
. ANCHOR LOCKER DRAIN
I 2.06 DIA THRU, P/S DECK DRAIN SCUPPERS USE FIXTURE: 14-07. ot FhoURE Tasos
| 1.12 DIA. THRU, TRANSOM DRAIN USE FIXTURE: 14—09
3.00
—] i — G |
1.12" DIA. THRU, LVEWELL PUMP . ;
T OPTIONS: 100-70203 & 100-70209. 2.00 —= DRILL 1.37" DIA. x 4.00" DP.,
45.75 11.257™ ONLY USE FIXTURE: 14—15. LIGHT, BOW (s1D))
18.75 BASE FOR REMOVABLE NAV. LIGHT @@@
T - = — — FOR OPTS: 100-70035 & 100-70209 <> B
B 9.38 ONLY. @@
.& USE FIXTURE: 14-01 BRSNS AE 1 NS H
4 2.00 z
4 ,/ r ’—| Dscg:\s ANGuLAR 3
22.88 T - 00 NOT SCALE ORAWNG T
e 750 = DRILL .53" DIA. THRU, 2 PLCS ASSEMBLY & PARTS|C
| 2.50 DIA. THRU. LOCATE 2.50" DOWN - - : -
FROM RECESSED SURFACE. FOR: BOW EYE STD. @@@@ /DENT. DOCUMENT g
400 DOWN L WIRING ACCESS USE FIXTURE: 14-04 SN onE PR R, DURHAM
TO TOP USE FIXTURE: 14—08 o fowe ST N
A Lo R, —— /14/98 [sesan S, 0
DRILL 1.38 DIA x 6.50" DEEP, C [w s N
USE FIXTURE 14—16.
FISHING SEAT BASE @@@@ L N
.53" DIA. THRU, 2 PLCS., P/S OPTS: 100-700203 & — [ MODEL YEAR 2000 UPDATE [o/i5/8] W] | ENSINEERING DEPARTMENT
STERN EYE, USE FIXTURE: 14—06. 100-70205 ONLY. é‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ g ‘5 ‘E ™E 14 DAUNTLESS
= = THRU—HULLS AND
REVISIONS HULL_OUTFIT
8 7 6 | 5 % 4 3 | 2 | 1




MODEL YEAR 2000 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 14’ DAUNTLESS
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PJ902023

mew | arv. | DESCRITION WL No.
O1] 1 [EATEYE, BOW 1/2" x 6" SS 0995472
02|12 |E STERN 1/27 x 3" SS 0995464
Q3 EA E. LIFTING 1/2" CHR 103309

04 E WASHER LOCK/SPLIT 1/2" SS 0153684
Qa5 EA | NUT, ACORN 1/2-13 SS 1007756
06| 4 |EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/2—13 SS 152785
a7 EA [ THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5" DRAIN W/FLNG/O 042050
08| 4 |EA | THRU—-HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 042084
09| 4 |EA | NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—-HULL 042068
10 EA | PUMP, LIVEWELL 500 029121

11[ 2 [EA[THRU-HULL, PLAS 2" SCUPPER W/ FLAPPER 062808

12 EA[PLUG, BRASS 1" TURN-TITE Q13337

13 EA | GROMMET, OB HARNESS BLACK 0580720
14 EA [ COVER, ABS 7.75" POUR HOLE 1210756
5] 6 [EA[SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH 1010925
6] 1 [EA]LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW CHR 2-3/8x7/8" [ 0860734
7] 3 [EASCREW, TAPPING #4A x 1" PFH 1010321
8 EA | THRU-HULL, PLAS 1” WHT BROAD FLANGE |0996595
9 EA | STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 0995589
20] 4 TEA[SCREW, TAPFING #8 x 3/4” POH 0150797
21 EA | PANEL, BOW 1076074
22 EA[PLUG, 12V (TROLLING MOTOR) 0803163
23 EA [ RECEPTACLE, 12V (TROLLING MOTOR) 0803155
24 ] 4 TEA[SCREW, MACH #10-24 x 1" POH 1010446
25] 4 TEA [ WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918
26] 4 [EA[NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 007772
27 EA | LIGHT, NAV _COMBO BOW REMOVABLE 072800
28 EA | LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE COMBO REMOVABLE 119627
29| 2 |EA | CAP, DRAINBOOT STERNLIGHT MAST BLK 1042761
30| 1 | FT | TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BL 1043017
31] 6 [EA[SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" POH 150805
32] 8 [EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 3/4” POH 008564
33 1 [EA[BASE, FISH PED 3" x 6" THREADED Q076967
34|16 |E CREW, MACH 1/4-20 x 1" PFH 009950
35| 1 |EA | TANK, FUEL 25 GAL. 174697
361 6 |FT.| TAPE, FOAM CLSD—CELL NEOPRENE 485318
3714 | & ANK, BRACKET 2" x 2" x 6" 030469
38[ 1 [EA [ RUBBER PAD, 1/4 x 27 x 24" 042449
39| 8 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.57 PTH 010909
40126 FT | H 1.5" TYPE A, CLASS 2 0123745
411 8 |[FT|H 5/8” TYPE A, CLASS 2 0123778
4212 |FT|H L 3/8" TYPE A, CLASS 1 684738
4317 |E CUP SUDPORT 1" DIA. 216720
4417 TEA [ SCREW, TAPFING #8 x 5/8" PTH 010925
45 EA | BULKHEAD, HDPE BATTERY 193689
46 ] 4 [EA[CLAMP, HOSE #24 SS 256693
471 4 TEA [ CLAMP, HOSE, #10 SS 0263954
48] 4 [EA [ CLAMP, HOSE #06M SS Q0123398
49 EA | FUEL TANK COVER, FIBERGLASS 22488400
50 EA | ANCHOR LOCKER COVER, FIBERGLASS 22472800
51 EA [ LATCH, SOFT DRAW LATCH, 47, RT ANGLE 1331487
52] 2 [EA[HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5" x 3" 0995159
53 EA [ VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1-5/8"x1" Q0126870
54 [ 4 TEA[CLEAT, 67 SS HOLLOW BASE 1027002
55 EA | PUMP, BILGE 1000GPH 0273003
56 EA | SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR 0989335
57 [3.6] FT | HOSE, WATER 1—1/8" BLACK 1042076
58] 2 [EA[CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4—1.5" SS 256685
59[ 6 [EA[SCREW, MACH #10—24 x .50" POH 008432
60| 6 | E BB 10-24 PFH 040187
61| 4 |EA EW, TAPPING #10A x .75" POH 010552
62| 1 | & . TAPPING #8 x .50" PTH 008812
63| 6 |E . TAPP G 8 x 5/8” PTH 010925
64| 2 | E . TAPP 6A x 50” PFH 010362
65|16 | E . MACH 1 4-20 x 1" PFH 009950
66| 2 [EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1.25" PPH 010644
67 EA | BUSS BAR, TERM BLOCK DC 2 POST 90A 043603
68 EA | COVER, ABS TERM BLOCK BLACK 001528
69 EA | LABEL, WARNING TERMINAL BLOCK 016922
70 EA | HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 FULLY ENCL 650598
71 EA [ STRAP, 17 x 3" HOLDDOWN BLACK 041128
721 2 [EA [ BRACKET, BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25” CTRS 042837
73] 6 [EA[SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1”7 POH 008507
74 12 [EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5" PTH 008747
75| 1 | EA | HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 POWER GUARD 995068
76] 2 [EA [ BOOT, CABLE 3" BLACK 1043223
771 2 TEA[BOOT, CABLE RING 3™ BLACK 1043330
78|12 [EA [ RIVET, POP—BLIND 3/16" x 5/8" ALUM. 0189415
79| 1 [EA[ELBOW, MARELON, 3/4"FPT x 3/4" BARB 90 [ 0995571
80 [ 5 [FT.[ HOSE, WATER 3/4" BLK REINF PVC 1042100
81| 2 [EA|ELBOW, BRASS 90 DEG STREET 1/4” 0140148
82 ] 2 [EA[FITTING, BRASS 1/4"MPT x 3/8” BARB 1043397
83| 1 |EA|FILTER, IN=LINE FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR 1033695
84 [ 2 [EA[ELBOW, PVC 1.57 FPT x_1.5"BARB x QODEG. [ 0141515
85| 6 | FT | HOSE 3/8” TYPE A, CLASS 1 0684738
86| 2 |FT|HO 3/87 1SO_7840—A1 0947473
87| 8 | FT | HOSE EL 5/8” ISO 7840-A2 0947499
88| 1 | & fARNESS TROLLING MOTOR 36473904
89| 1 [EA.J ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST OUT 6" WHT.[ 1241843
90 EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4" PPH 1010651
91 R| LIGHT, NAV, SURF HORIZ MT, CHR 996496
92 EA | CAP, BW2100R-97 BOW RUB RAIL 1034925
93 EA [ DAVIT, ANCHOR DAVIT w/ROLLER 9™ x 37 1336429
94 EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” PPH 1010651




	140-Dauntless-Console-Assembly-2000 (1).pdf
	140-Dauntless-Console-Assembly-Parts-List-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Final-Assembly-and-Outfit-Sheet-1-of-2-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Final-Assembly-and-Outfit-Sheet-2-of-2-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Final-Assembly-and-Outfit-Parts-List-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-Assembly-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-Assembly-Parts-List-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Sterndeck-Assembly-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Sterndeck-Assembly-Parts-List-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Thru-Hulls-and-Outfit-Sheet-1-of-2-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Thru-Hulls-and-Outfit-Sheet-2-of-2-2000.pdf
	140-Dauntless-Thru-Hulls-and-Outfit-Sheet-2-of-2-2000 (1).pdf
	140-Dauntless-Thru-Hulls-and-Outfit-Parts-List-2000.pdf

